



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 832/2022**

DCB BANK LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hashmat Nabi and Ms. Shariqa
Aftab, Advs.

versus

M S SUMERU PROCESSORS PVT LTD BORROWER

THROUGH ITS RAJIV MALIK R O RESOLUTION

PROFESSIONAL & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mehra for Amicus Curiae

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.04.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

At joint request, list on 29.05.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 11, 2023/at