



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 832/2022**

DCB BANK LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**M S SUMERU PROCESSORS PVT LTD BORROWER
THROUGH ITS RAJIV MALIK R O RESOLUTION
PROFESSIONAL & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Advocate as
Amicus Curiae

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
12.07.2024

%

Re-notify on 01.08.2024 at 3.30 PM.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 12, 2024/dr