



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 832/2022**

DCB BANK LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Toshif Ahmed, Mr. Farah Naaz,
Proxy Counsel for Mr. Hashmat Nabi,
Advocate.

versus

**M S SUMERU PROCESSORS PVT LTD BORROWER
THROUGH ITS RAJIV MALIK R O RESOLUTION
PROFESSIONAL & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER
24.09.2024**

%

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakti and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait, re-notify on 13.01.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/ss