



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 832/2022**

DCB BANK LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Toshif Ahmed, proxy for Mr.
Hashmat Nabi Adv.

versus

**M S SUMERU PROCESSORS PVT LTD BORROWER
THROUGH ITS RAJIV MALIK R O RESOLUTION
PROFESSIONAL & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

No time left.

List on 19.05.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025

sk