



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 832/2022**
DCB BANK LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Hashmat Nabi Adv.
versus

M S SUMERU PROCESSORS PVT LTD BORROWER
THROUGH ITS RAJIV MALIK R O RESOLUTION
PROFESSIONAL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
19.05.2025

%

It is already 5:15 P.M.

No time left.

List on 10.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 19, 2025/sw

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:37:48