



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 832/2022**

DCB BANK LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Toshif Ahmed, Advocate.

versus

M S SUMERU PROCESSORS PVT LTD BORROWER
THROUGH ITS RAJIV MALIK R O RESOLUTION
PROFESSIONAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

10.10.2025

%

1. It is beyond 04:30 pm.
2. The Hon'ble Judge has proceeded to convene Special Division Bench.
3. As directed, relist on 06.01.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 10, 2025/dr