



\$~42 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 93/2019
BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vipin Jai, Advocate through VC.

versus

PRADEEP JAIN & ORSRespondents
Through: None.

43

+ CM(M) 832/2022
DCB BANK LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Toshif Ahmed, Advocate through VC.

versus

M S SUMERU PROCESSORS PVT LTD BORROWER THROUGH
ITS RAJIVMALIK R O RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL & ORS.
.....Respondents

Through: None.

44

+ CM(M) 555/2023
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY
LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

GEETA DEVI & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

45

+ CM(M) 556/2023



CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY
LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

RAJESH SHARMA & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 06th November, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 20, 2026/MR/ABK